
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing Contracting RFP No.:  _21-500588

678-629-8474
jordan@projectbuilders.com

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference and Virtual Site Visit Attendance Sheet

Hunter Hines  * Dekalb County/ Dekalb Peachtree Airport 770-936-5445
chhines@dekalbcountyga.gov

Angela Holiday  * Hi-Lite Airfield Services LLC 678-649-4505 ext.752
angela.holliday@hi-lite.com

Ryan Lawson  * Project Builders 404-982-9713
ryan@projectbuilders.com

Phyllis Head  * DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting

Saharah Allen  *

770-936-5443
maevans@dekalbcountyga.gov

DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting (404) 371-3644
jhooper@dekalbcountyga.gov

Jovan Hooper *

Scott Walker  * Project Builders 404-982-1099
scott@projectbuilders.com

DeKalb County/ Purchasing & Contracting (404) 371-2737
Snallen@dekalbcountyga.gov

Request for Proposal (RFP) No:

RFP Name:

21-500588

Westside Aviation Tract W-3 Development on DeKalb Peachtree Airport

Date: Wednesday, July 21, 2021

Name Company/ Deptartment/ Organization Phone and Email Address

(404) 687-7198
Phead@dekalbcountyga.gov

Mario Evans  * Dekalb County/ Dekalb Peachtree Airport

Jordan Novotny  * Project Builders
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Name Company/ Deptartment/ Organization Phone and Email Address

Mackenna Perkins  * Michael Baker International Mackenna.Perkins@mbakerintl.com

W. Mercer Dye  * NBA Aviation Architecture, LLC 770-331-9018
mdye@nilesbolton.com

Jonathan Sweatman  * Romeo 9, LLC 404-431-0678
jsweatman@bellsouth.net

Evanthe Papastathis  * Skybound Aviation 678-691-3283
efp@skybnd.com

Brian Whelan  * Niles Bolton Associates 404-365-7600 ext.175
bwhelan@nilesbolton.com

Sherlyn Parker  * CBI International Group, Inc. 404-315-9889
sbparker@buzzcbi.com

Jim Kelly, Jr.  * Trinity Development 404-380-1289
jkelly@trinitydevelopment.net

Frederick K. Adkins  * Dekalb County / Dekalb WorkSource 678-436-6472
fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov

Bridget Ellgass  * Brink Design 404-542-6139
bridget@brinkdesign.com

Joyce Foster  * Dekalb County/ Dekalb Peachtree Airport 678-649-4505 ext.752
angela.holliday@hi-lite.com

Jonathan Ebbeler  * Skybound Aviation jebbeler@skybnd.com

Page:  _______ of ________2 3

mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com
mailto:jebbeler@skybnd.com


DeKalb County Department of Purchasing Contracting RFP No.:  _21-500588

Name Company/ Deptartment/ Organization Phone and Email Address

* All participants attended both Pre-Proposal Conference and Virtual Site Visit via Zoom teleconference.

Andrew Haney  * Brink Design  678-793-0413
andrew@brinkdesign.com

Andrew Baker  * Dekalb County/ Planning & Development jebbeler@skybnd.com
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